

FIRST INFORMATION REPORT (Under Section 173 B.N.S.S.)

1. DISTRIT: Churachandpur

PS. Churachandpur

YEAR: 2024

FIR No. 207(08)2024	Date and time of FIR: 02/08	/2024 at 12:50 PM.		
2.				
SL No.	Acts	Sections		
01	BNS	281/125(b)		
Corresponding To:				
3. (a) Occurrence of Offence:				
Day: Wednesday	Date from: 31/07/2024	Date to: 31/07/2024		
Time Period:	Time from: 06:00 PM	Time to: 06:00 PM		
(b). Information received at PS:	Date: 02/08/2024	Time: 12:50 PM.		
(c). General Diary Reference:	Entry No. 16/CCP-PS/2024	Date & Time: 02/08/2024 @ 12:50 P.M.		
 Type of information: Written 				
 Place of occurrence: Direction and distance from P 	S: About 0.5 Km North	Beat No.		
(b) Address: In Front of ICICI Bar	nk, Lower Lamka, Churachandpur.			
(c) In case outside the limit of thi	s Police Station, then Name of P.S:			
6. Complainant/ Informant:				
(a) Name: Niangngaihnem				
(b) Husband's name: K. Siamgou				
(c) Date/ Year of Birth: 32 Years		(d) Nationality: Indian		
(e) UID No. Passport No. NIL				
(f) Date of issue:		Place of issue:		
(g) ID Details (Ration Card, Voter	ID Card, Passport, UID No., Driving	g License, PAN)		
Sl. No.	ID Type	ID No.		
01		(3)		
(h) Occupation:		0,		
(i) Address:		100		
SI No. Address Type	Address	1		

Sl. No.	Address Type	Address	de	
1	Present address	Bungmual Zoar Veng, Churachandpur	1	
2	Permanent address	Bukpi	/	

(j) Phone number: 7290845021

7. Details of known/ suspected/ unknown accused with full particulars:

Sl. No.	Name	Alias	Relative's name	Present address
01	Unknown Person	NIL	NIL.	NIL

8. Reasons for delay in reporting by the complainant/ informant:

9. Particulars of properties of interest:

Sl. No.	Property Category	Property Type	Description	Value (in Rs.)
01	Automobile and others	MOPED	Scooty	

- 10. Total value of property: Rs.
- 11. Inquest Report/ U.D. Case No., if any:

Sl. No.	UIDB No.
01	NIL

12. First Information contents:

Niangngaihnem W/O K. Siamgou of Bukpi Village, CCPur. A/P Bungmual Zoar Veng, Churachandpur reported that her husband C/no. 2201006 K. Siamgou of CCP Police who is now posted at Reserve Line CCP Police Station while proceeding towards CCP Police Station in a Scooty from Reserve line met with an accident i.e. Collide with a Diseal Auto coming from opposite direction on 31/07/2024 (wednesday) at around 6:00Pm in front of ICICI Bank, Lower Lamka. Due to the accident her husband got unconcious and coulod not remember the Diseal Auto number. He was brought to District Hospital Casualty by the said Auto driver with some persons and flee the spot citing they would go and call his family members, he was left unattended. Now he has to undergo Operation in his leg. It has been their humble wish to talk together and make a solution, but to their surprise the said party did not turn up inspite of their plea made through Social Media.

- Action taken: Since the above information reveals commission of offence(s) u/s as mentioned at Item No.
- (1) Registered the case and took up the investigation/ or
- (2) Directed (Name of I.O.): B Zairemthang

Rank: Sub-Inspector (.S.I.)

to take up the Investigation:

- (3) Refused investigation due to:
- (4) Transferred to PS:

District:

on point of jurisdiction

ELR. Read over to the complainant/informant, admitted to be correctly recorded and a copy given to the

complainant/ informant, free of cost.

R.O.A.C Niang ngaih 14. Signature/ Thumb impression

of the complainant/informant

Signature of Officer in charge, Police Station

Name: Md. Jaheruddin

Rank: MPS Officer- In- incharge

Churachandpur Police Statio Manipur

Date and time of dispatch to the court: 03/08/2024

SP/CCP COPT.

The officer in Charge Churachandpur Police Station. Churachandpur Dist.

Ingect: Report

Ser

with due respect. I mrs. NIANG NGAIHNEM (32) W/O C/ND. 2201006 K. SIAMGOU of cep Police would like to bring the following facts for your kind information and further new action please, that,

while proceeding towards cop police Station in a scooly from Resource line met with an accident. 11. collided with a Dissel Anto Coming from opposite direction on 31/7/2024 (wid) at around 6: over in front of 10101 Bank, lower lamks.

Due to the accident, my husband got unconscious and could not remember the Diesel Auto number. He was brought to Dist Hospital Casualty belog the said auto Druin with some to Dist Hospital Casualty belog the said auto Druin with some persons and flee the spot citing they would go and call his persons and flee the spot citing they would go and call his persons and flee the spot citing they would go and call his persons and flee the spot citing they would go and call his persons and flee the spot citing they would go and call his persons and flee the spot citing they would go and call his persons on his leg.

At was has been our humble wish to tack together and make a solution. but to our surprise the said Party did not turn up inspite of our plea made through soull medio.

you to kindly love into the matter and lodge an FIR in this connection.

-SP/CCP COPY - Drawing you in anticipation!

Nungagaih nen NIANG NGAIHNEM W/O Krsiam Gou. Burpi



Treated as 0E of FIR NO. 207 (08) 2024 CCP-RS U/S

281/125(6)

BNS. 02/8/2014

Othicer-In-Incharge -Churachandpur Police Station

DI: 2/8/24

CASUALTY TICKET

No. F/MNP/DH/CCP/HAM-01/01 CASUALTY DEPARTMENT DISTRICT HOSPITAL, CHURACHANDPUR



01/21	6:0 6pm. Ticket/Regd No. : 8 9123.				
Date : 91/3-/24	C. Starmou		3 0 year	. mont	The second secon
Son/Wife/Daughter of	2 7			Male V	Female
Address	13, in pi			100	
Provisional Diagnosis	,,,,				
PATIENT'S VITALS	At				
- Height	D/4/0	RTA (P	er menocate	Luin	o 2 cohes
cms		RTA (P	4 coore	C7 4 1 4 (-	7
	0 0	ed & A- P Rom (oto Ce	shook cu	oup
kg	S. Callod	0		1.	adrea
수 BP	Commb	p Krom (Spport	a der	Legent,
Lob / ≤0 mmHg → Pulse Rate)			
· una		t re dro	en Oil 1	Co-012	erative
Respiratory Rate	Yatien	+ 14 GAS	1000		
/min	New York				
Temperature	OLE	ursue (+) or	, \	(2.10.
*F	1200	urse (+) or	(R)	Coteral	Chapter 1
⊹- SP02		4	of He	- pro-	
95%					
	P	n 0			OUP
	* . T.	· 2000 PA	_ P	x 51 20 AA=	20
			_6 A	30 Atto	FEIT
,08					0
2	9. 1.	Qapi pan	40	0	o days
10			12.6	ve fort	
Sil		- to		va Port	
			0		-0
DOT	3. 0	sint. Vol		×	lo gal is
(DO)		2 times	dola	2 A	
		T delegent		Secretary Secretary	



Churachandpur District Hospital IB Road Churachandpur, MANIPUR, Pin: 795128



Registration No : 20240028649 Visit No : 1 / Token No : 10

Name: Mr. K Siamgou

Sex/Age : 47Y / M

Department : Orthopaedics

Registration Amount: Rs. 10

Mobile No: 7290845021

Address :BUKPI,CHURACHANDPUR(MANIPUR)

Date of Registration :01/08/2024 12.10 PM

MLC Patient: NO

Patient Type : General

TO com down form form of the series

-selice copy-